Cherry®  Nut Plate Rivets
SPS Fastener Division, a PCC Company
LIMITED WARRANTY
Seller warrants that the goods conform to applicable specifications and drawings and will be manufactured and inspected
according to generally accepted practices of companies manufacturing industrial or aerospace fasteners.  In the event of
any breach of the foregoing warranty, Buyer’s sole remedy shall be to return defective goods (after receiving authorization
from Seller) for replacement or refund of the purchase price, at the Seller’s option.  Seller agrees to any freight costs in
connection with the return of any defective goods, but any costs relating to removal of the defective or nonconforming

Head Style
Basic Part Number (Metric)
Numbering System
Cherry Part Number Example (Inch):
CCR 264 CS -4 -04 PR
	� Finish Code
Grip Length (maximum grip
in 1/16 inch increments)
Diameter Dash Number
(in 1/32 inch increments)
Material Code
Head Style
Basic Part Number (Inch)
3
Cherry® Nut Plate Rivets
Technical Data
Finishes
  Finish Code Sleeve Stem
   Stainless Steel Products A-286 CRES PER AMS 5731 305 CRES PER ASTM A-493
NONE (NO SUFFIX)
SOLID FILM LUBE PER AS5272
PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
IPR
CAD PLATE PER AMS QQ-P-416
TYPE II CL.2 GREEN PAR 90
PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
PAR 90
P1 ALUMINUM COAT PER NAS 4006 PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
PR
PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
PAR 90 OR BARE
PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
PAR 90 OR BARE
RK RIVET KOTE® ICS201
PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
PAR 90
T2
PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
TIOLUBE 460
PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
TIOLUBE 460
XL PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
LUBECO 905
ZN
Non lubricated Zinc Nickel Plate per
BAC5637 Type II, Class 2 or AMS2417 Type 2
PASSIVATE PER AMS 2700
Steel Products C1018 STEEL PER ASTM  A-510 ANNEALED CARBON STEEL PER ASTM A-510
NONE (NO SUFFIX)
CAD PLATE PER AMS QQ-P-416
TYPE II CL.2
AS REQUIRED FOR
CORROSION PROTECTION
P1 ALUMINUM COAT PER NAS4006 AS REQUIRED FOR  CORROSION PROTECTION
C
CAD PLATE PER AMS QQ-P-416
TYPE II CL.2
CAD PLATE PER AMS QQ-P-416 ,
TYPE II CL.2
CPR
CAD PLATE PER AMS QQ-P-416
TYPE II CL.2 GREEN PAR 90
CAD PLATE PER AMS QQ-P-416 ,
TYPE II CL.2 PAR 90 OR BARE
table 1
Strength requirements – CCR274 (Class 1), CCR264 (Class 2), CCR244 (Class 3)
Rivet Material Head Class
Minimum Shear (lbs.) Minimum Tensile (lbs.) Minimum Torque Out (in-lbs.) Minimum Push Out (lbs.)
-3 -4 -3 -4 -3 -4 -3 -4
SS (1018 Steel)
1 & 2 105 185 155 270 100 240 125 125